

SB0488/113428/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 488
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “**Devices**” insert “**and Products**”; in line 4, strike the first “and”; in the same line, after “monitors” insert “, respirators, and diabetic care products”; in line 5, after “devices” insert “and products”; and in line 13, strike “(22)” and substitute “(24)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike “OR”; and in line 9, after “MONITOR” insert “;

(23) A N95, CHINA KN95, JAPAN DS, KOREA 1ST CLASS, AS/NZS P2, OR EUROPEAN FFP2 FILTERING FACEPIECE RESPIRATOR; OR

(24) DIABETIC CARE ITEMS, INCLUDING INSULIN, GLUCOSE TABLETS, GLUCOSE DRINKS, GLUCOSE GELS, BLOOD AND URINE KETONE METERS AND SUPPLIES, INSULIN PUMPS, INSULIN PUMP INFUSION SETS, INSULIN PUMP RESERVOIRS OR CARTRIDGES, CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE MONITORS AND RELATED SUPPLIES, SYRINGES, INSULIN INJECTION DEVICES, INSULIN PENS, INSULIN PEN NEEDLES, LANCETS AND LANCET DEVICES, AND TESTING STRIPS FOR MEASURING BLOOD SUGAR”.